income, but decrease the fair value of our fixed income securities portfolio which may result
in sales of assets at losses. Decreases in rates could increase the fair value of our fixed
income securities portfolio while decreasing investment income due to reinvestment at lower
market yields and accelerated pay-downs and prepayments of certain investments.

74 www.allstate.com

Market Risk 2022 Form 10-K

For our issued debt, we monitor market interest rates and evaluate refinancing
opportunities as maturity dates approach. To mitigate this risk, we ladder the maturity dates
of our debt. For our issued noncumulative perpetual preferred stock, we monitor market
dividend rates and evaluate opportunities to redeem or refinance on or after specified dates.
For further detail regarding our debt and our preferred stock, see Note 13 of the consolidated
financial statements and the Capital Resources and Liquidity section of this Item.

Our assessment of interest rate risk reflects the effect of changing risk-free interest rates
on interest-sensitive assets, including investments with callable or prepayable features. As of
December 31, 2022, the fixed income portfolio duration  was 3.4 compared to 3.8 as of
December 31, 2021.

Change in fair value of interest-sensitive assets

As of December 31,
($ in millions) 2022 2021
-100 bps change $ 1,549  $ 1,625
+100 bps change (1,471) (1,638)
+200 bps change (2,864) (3,215)

Includes the effects of interest rate derivatives and any call features associated with the securities.
Represents an immediate, parallel increase or decrease based on information and assumptions
used in the duration calculations.

To the extent that conditions differ from the assumptions we used in these calculations,
duration and rate shock measures could be significantly impacted. These calculations may
not fully capture the effect of non-parallel changes in the term structure of interest rates or
large changes in interest rates.

Credit spread risk is the risk that we will incur a loss due to adverse changes in credit